# The DeClutter Coach's Seal of Approval Program



In our business we have the opportunity to interact with homeowners and business owners through our consultations and coaching sessions. In that capacity we are often asked for recommendations for a variety of services relating to the improvement or maintenance of a home or business as well as referrals for businesses products and services of all varieties. We are seeking partners that are committed to providing excellent products and services as well as exemplary customer service to members of our community.

#### Purpose:

The DeClutter Coach Seal of Approval was created to provide our clients and the public with a free, easy to access listing of referrals and recommendations for a variety of products and services.

Companies that meet our eligibility requirements are encouraged to join us!

## **Eligibility Guidelines and Criteria**

- Offer excellent products and/or services at a competitive price
- Provide exemplary customer service to include; maintaining a friendly and knowledgeable staff, returning calls and handling complaints in a timely manner and offering appropriate refund policies.
- Be fully insured and if applicable, licensed
- Be in business for at least one year

## **Benefits to Approved Businesses:**

- Advertising of The DeClutter Coach Seal of Approval Program on:
  - The DeClutter Coach website
  - Social media sites
  - Weekly Newsletter
- A link from our websites to your business website
- Affiliation with a known, well-respected brand in the local, regional and national market

## Application review and Approval Notification:

Interested businesses must complete an application. After the application is reviewed, an interview and if appropriate, an on site inspection will be completed. Approval notification will be within one week.

#### Cost:

Once approved, the cost is \$50 per month, billed quarterly or \$500 annually. Payment of the first full quarter or the annual fee is due upon acceptance.



**Deborah J. Cabral** President 23 Oxford Road, New Hartford, NY 13413 • (315) 794-9495 <u>deb@decluttercoachdeb.com</u> • www.decluttercoachdeb.com



